A&M-Corpus Christi (9-12,5-5 Southla) -vs- Incarnate Word (4-15,1-7 Southla)

01/25/20 at San Antonio, TX

Date: 01/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]lci P A&M-Corpus Christi 34 34 68

Site: San Antonio, TX Incarnate Word 25 22 47

Referees: Jason Barth,Cory Styles,Gerald Williams

Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. A&M-Corpus Christi vs

Incarnate Word. Play

A&M-Corpus Christi 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Tony Lewis * 15 5-7 0-1 2-4 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 0 12

04 Jashawn Talton * 34 3-9 2-5 3-3 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 1 11

12 Peyton Smith * 33 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 11

02 Myles Smith * 34 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 7 0 0 1 8

01 Jordan Hairston * 32 4-11 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 1 0 8

14  Elijah Schmidt 19 6-7 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 13

32 Nolan Bertain 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Perry Francois 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2

15 Irshaad Hunte 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0

05 Javae Lampkins 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 Jalen White 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-54 8-20 6-8 8-26 34 14 17 8 3 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-25 60.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 5-10 50.00 % 5-6 83.33%

Total 27-54 50.0 % 8-20 40.0 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 1

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 02:37

Incarnate Word 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Drew Lutz * 34 3-14 1-8 3-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 10

02 Keaston Willis * 31 2-7 2-7 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 (0] (0] 0 8

33 Vincent Miszkiewicz * 31 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 2 1 1 1 6

00 Dwight Murray * 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 2

05 Brandon Swaby * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

12  Augustine Ene 35 5-8 2-4 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 15

24  Bryce Davis 14 0-3 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 4 0 2 (0] 0 4

25 Des Balentine 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2

21 Corey Sato 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0

04 Derek Van Vlerah 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-49 5-22 12-17 11-19 30 13 8 10 2 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-27 29.63 % 4-12 33.33 % 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 7-22 31.82 % 1-10 10.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 15-49 30.6 % 5-22 22.7% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 2 1st-13:58

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 3



A&M-Corpus Christi 34

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tony Lewis 10 5-6 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 11
4 Jashawn Talton 17 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 3 1 0 1 8
12 Peyton Smith 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2
2 Myles Smith 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 (0] 3 0 0 0 3
1 Jordan Hairston 17 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 6
14  Elijah Schmidt 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 4
32  Nolan Bertain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
10 Perry Francois 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Irshaad Hunte 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
5 Javae Lampkins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jalen White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-25 3-10 1-2 4-11 15 4 10 5 2 3 34
60.0 % 30.0 % 50.0 %
Incarnate Word 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Drew Lutz 15 2-8 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 7
2 Keaston Willis 15 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
33 Vincent Miszkiewicz 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
0 Dwight Murray 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Brandon Swaby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
12  Augustine Ene 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
24  Bryce Davis 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
25 Des Balentine 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
21  Corey Sato 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Derek Van Vlerah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-27 4-12 5-6 8-6 14 6 5 5 1 3 25
29.6 % 33.3 % 83.3%



Second Half Box Score
A&M-Corpus Christi 34

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tony Lewis 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
4 Jashawn Talton 17 0-5 0-2 3-3 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 3
12  Peyton Smith 17 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 9
2 Myles Smith 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 5
1 Jordan Hairston 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
14  Elijah Schmidt 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 9
32 Nolan Bertain 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Perry Francois 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 2
15 Irshaad Hunte 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Javae Lampkins 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
3 Jalen White 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 5-10 5-6 4-15 19 10 7 3 1 2 34
41.4 % 50.0 % 83.3 %
Incarnate Word 22
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Drew Lutz 19 1-6 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
2 Keaston Willis 16 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33  Vincent Miszkiewicz 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 4
0 Dwight Murray 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Brandon Swaby 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Augustine Ene 20 3-5 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
24  Bryce Davis 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 3
25 Des Balentine 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21  Corey Sato 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
4 Derek Van Vlerah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-22 1-10 7-11 3-13 16 7 3 5 1 1 22

31.8% 10.0 % 63.6 %



VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Incarnate Word

STEAL by SMITH,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JASHAWN
ASSIST by LEWIS, TONY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TONY
TURNOVER by TALTON,JASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TONY

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALTON,JASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TONY
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TONY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TONY
GOOD 3PTR by TALTON,JASHAWN
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

BLOCK by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH
SUB IN by LAMPKINS,JAVAE
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TONY

FOUL by SMITH,PEYTON

TURNOVER by SMITH,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALTON,JASHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES
ASSIST by TALTON,JASHAWN

19:28
19:28
19:09
19:06 3-0

18:47
18:34
18:34
18:34
18:24

18:14

18:09

17:47

17:30 3-3

17:13 5-3

16:55
16:50
16:50
16:45

16:24

16:16 8-3
15:45 8-5
15:24
15:24
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:06
15:06 8-6
15:06 8-7
14:53
14:53
14:49 8-9
14:19 10-9

13:58 10-12

13:40 13-12

13:10 13-15

V3

V2

V5

V3

V2

Vi

H1

Vi

H2

Vi

H2

TURNOVER by SWABY,BRANDON

FOUL by MURRAY,DWIGHT

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON

SUB IN by ENE,AUGUSTINE

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW

REBOUND OFF by ENE,AUGUSTINE

MISS JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
ASSIST by LUTZ,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON

STEAL by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
MISS LAYUP by ENE,AUGUSTINE

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,DWIGHT(in the paint)
BLOCK by MURRAY,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by ENE,AUGUSTINE

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,DWIGHT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUTZ,DREW
GOOD FT by LUTZ,DREW

STEAL by LUTZ,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIS,KEASTON

GOOD 3PTR by ENE,AUGUSTINE
ASSIST by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT

GOOD 3PTR by ENE,AUGUSTINE



-- ASSIST by LUTZ,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PEYTON(in the paint) 12:53 15-15
12:30 TURNOVER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
STEAL by TALTON,JASHAWN 12:30
12:22 FOUL by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 12:22
SUB IN by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 12:22
SUB OUT by TALTON,JASHAWN 12:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON 12:22
12:22 SUB IN by BALENTINE,DES
12:22 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE
12:22 SUB OUT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
12:22 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ENE,AUGUSTINE
11:50 FOUL by LUTZ,DREW
11:50 TURNOVER by LUTZ,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:50 SUB IN by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
11:50 SUB OUT by LUTZ,DREW
TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 11:29
11:29 STEAL by ENE,AUGUSTINE
FOUL by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 11:09
10:45 MISS JUMPER by BALENTINE,DES
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 10:24
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BALENTINE,DES
09:52 MISS JUMPER by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,JORDAN --
SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON 09:39
SUB IN by TALTON,JASHAWN 09:39
SUB OUT by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 09:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES 09:39
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JASHAWN 09:36
REBOUND OFF by HUNTE,IRSHAAD --
GOOD DUNK by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:31 17-15 V2
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON --
09:04 TURNOVER by ENE,AUGUSTINE
STEAL by SMITH,PEYTON 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:54 19-15 V4
08:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:51 SUB IN by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
08:51 SUB IN by LUTZ,DREW
08:51 SUB IN by WILLIS,KEASTON
08:51 SUB OUT by MURRAY,DWIGHT
08:51 SUB OUT by ENE,AUGUSTINE
08:51 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE
08:33 FOUL by LUTZ,DREW
08:33 TURNOVER by LUTZ,DREW
SUB IN by LEWIS, TONY 08:33
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 08:33
08:33 SUB IN by SATO,COREY
08:33 SUB OUT by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,PEYTON 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,COREY
08:01 19-18 V1 GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BALENTINE,DES
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 07:44
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TONY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,TONY(in the paint) 07:41 21-18 V3



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
SUB OUT by HUNTE,IRSHAAD

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TONY
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON

SUB IN by FRANCOIS,PERRY
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TONY

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES

FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TALTON,JASHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES

BLOCK by FRANCOIS,PERRY

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,PERRY
SUB IN by LEWIS, TONY
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,PERRY

MISS FT by LEWIS, TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEWIS, TONY
SUB IN by HUNTE,IRSHAAD
SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON
FOUL by LEWIS,TONY

07:14
07:13
07:13
07:13
06:52

06:28

06:10
05:50
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:16
04:47
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:28
03:54
03:54
03:54
03:51

03:38

03:27

03:24
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:04

02:38
02:38
02:33
02:22
01:54
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:08
01:08

23-18

23-20

25-20

25-21
25-22
27-22

27-24
29-24

30-24

30-25

V5

V3

V5

V 4
V3
V5

V3
V5

V 6

V5

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
REBOUND OFF by BALENTINE,DES
GOOD JUMPER by BALENTINE,DES

SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW

FOUL by SATO,COREY

SUB IN by MURRAY,DWIGHT
SUB IN by ENE,AUGUSTINE
SUB OUT by SATO,COREY
SUB OUT by BALENTINE,DES

SUB IN by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
SUB OUT by MURRAY,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KEASTON
MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW

SUB IN by BALENTINE,DES
SUB IN by MURRAY,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by LUTZ,DREW

SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
FOUL by DAVIS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYCE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS, TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES

01:08
01:01
01:01
00:45

00:17

00:01

32-25

34-25

V7

V9

MISS FT by DAVIS,BRYCE

SUB IN by SATO,COREY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SATO,COREY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Incarnate Word
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE
20:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,DWIGHT
19:38 34-27 V7 GOOD JUMPER by ENE,AUGUSTINE(iIn the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TONY 19:22
19:22 BLOCK by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,DREW
19:14 MISS 3PTR by ENE,AUGUSTINE
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYCE
19:07 34-29 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON 18:37 37-29 V8
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES -
FOUL by LEWIS, TONY 18:13
FOUL by LEWIS, TONY 17:57
17:57 37-30 V7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYCE
17:57 MISS FT by DAVIS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH -
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 17:57
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TONY 17:57
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 17:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
17:39 FOUL by DAVIS,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MYLES 17:30 39-30 V9
FOUL by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 17:15
17:15 39-31 V8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYCE
17:15 39-32 V7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:02 41-32 V9
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,JORDAN -
17:02 FOUL by DAVIS,BRYCE
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 17:02 42-32 V 10
16:47 TURNOVER by DAVIS,BRYCE
STEAL by SMITH,MYLES 16:47
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 16:38
- REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
16:13 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH -
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 16:02
- REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
15:54 TURNOVER by LUTZ,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
15:54 SUB IN by MURRAY,DWIGHT
15:54 SUB IN by BALENTINE,DES
15:54 SUB OUT by LUTZ,DREW
15:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:26 44-32 V 12
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES -
15:15 MISS 3PTR by ENE,AUGUSTINE

REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT



15:09 44-34 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ENE,AUGUSTINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,DWIGHT
14:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT

FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 14:30
SUB IN by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 14:30
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 14:30
14:30 SUB IN by LUTZ,DREW
14:30 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
14:27 TURNOVER by MURRAY,DWIGHT
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:18 46-34 V 12
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES --
13:57 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by HUNTE,IRSHAAD --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,DWIGHT
13:16 TURNOVER by BALENTINE,DES
STEAL by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 13:16
SUB IN by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 13:12
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,PERRY 13:12
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 13:12
SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES 13:12
13:12 SUB IN by SATO,COREY
13:12 SUB OUT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
MISS LAYUP by TALTON,JASHAWN 13:04
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,PERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,PERRY(in the paint) 13:00 48-34 V 14
12:43 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,DWIGHT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 12:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON 12:42
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JASHAWN 12:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BALENTINE,DES
12:05 MISS LAYUP by BALENTINE,DES
BLOCK by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 12:05
REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,DWIGHT
FOUL by TALTON,JASHAWN 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN 11:37
SUB OUT by TALTON,JASHAWN 11:37
11:37 SUB IN by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
11:37 SUB IN by WILLIS,KEASTON
11:37 SUB OUT by MURRAY,DWIGHT
11:37 SUB OUT by BALENTINE,DES
FOUL by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 11:20
11:20 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by ENE,AUGUSTINE
11:20 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by ENE,AUGUSTINE
MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 10:51
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:30 48-39 V9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
-- ASSIST by ENE,AUGUSTINE
10:06 FOUL by ENE,AUGUSTINE
SUB IN by TALTON,JASHAWN 10:06
SUB IN by LEWIS, TONY 10:06
SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES 10:06

SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON 10:06



SUB OUT by HUNTE,IRSHAAD 10:06

SUB OUT by LAMPKINS,JAVAE 10:06
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN 10:06
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,PERRY 10:06
10:06 SUB IN by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
10:06 SUB OUT by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON 09:44 51-39 V12
09:28 51-41 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 09:01
09:01 STEAL by ENE,AUGUSTINE

08:45 51-43 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUTZ,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37
08:37 SUB IN by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
08:37 SUB OUT by SATO,COREY
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TONY 08:30
08:04 MISS 3PTR by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TONY --
MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JASHAWN 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
07:33 MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYLES --
07:20 FOUL by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20
MISS FT by LEWIS, TONY 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,TONY (fastbreak) 07:20 52-43 V9
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH 07:20
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TONY 07:20
FOUL by TALTON,JASHAWN 06:55
06:55 MISS FT by ENE,AUGUSTINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 52-44 V8 GOOD FT by ENE,AUGUSTINE
06:35 FOUL by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
GOOD FT by TALTON,JASHAWN 06:35 53-44 V9
GOOD FT by TALTON,JASHAWN 06:35 54-44 V10
GOOD FT by TALTON,JASHAWN 06:35 55-44 V11
06:35 SUB IN by BALENTINE,DES
06:35 SUB OUT by VLERAH,DEREK VAN
06:12 MISS JUMPER by BALENTINE,DES
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH --
06:00 FOUL by LUTZ,DREW
06:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE
06:00 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES 05:47 58-44 V14
05:19 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JASHAWN --
FOUL by TALTON,JASHAWN 05:12
TURNOVER by TALTON,JASHAWN 05:12
05:12 SUB IN by WILLIS,KEASTON
05:12 SUB IN by MURRAY,DWIGHT
05:12 SUB OUT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
05:12 SUB OUT by BALENTINE,DES
FOUL by SMITH,MYLES 04:53
04:53 MISS FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JASHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by TALTON,JASHAWN 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,DREW
04:31 FOUL by DAVIS,BRYCE
04:31 TURNOVER by DAVIS,BRYCE

SUB IN by BERTAIN,NOLAN 04:31



SUB OUT by TALTON,JASHAWN 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
04:31 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON 04:14 61-44 V 17
ASSIST by SMITH,MYLES --
04:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
03:55 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:46 63-44 V 19
03:35 63-46 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ENE,AUGUSTINE(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:13 65-46 V 19
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,JORDAN --
FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 03:04
03:04 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by LUTZ,DREW
03:04 MISS FT by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JASHAWN --
SUB IN by TALTON,JASHAWN 03:04
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JORDAN 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by MURRAY,DWIGHT
GOOD 3PTR by BERTAIN,NOLAN 02:37 68-47 V21
ASSIST by TALTON,JASHAWN --
02:11 MISS JUMPER by SWABY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BERTAIN,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JASHAWN 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON
01:32 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BERTAIN,NOLAN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MYLES 01:08
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by BERTAIN,NOLAN 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ENE,AUGUSTINE
00:36 MISS JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JASHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,PEYTON 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,DREW



